TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Biotech, Inc.		12/12/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Pro Research, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 Biotech Way	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78352565	BLACK LIGHT CLEAN
Serial Number:	78496241	URINEX
Serial Number:	78496272	URINE-X
Serial Number:	78590129	UV CLEAN
Serial Number:	78657989	URINE-DOCTOR
Serial Number:	78658008	URINE-BUSTER
Serial Number:	78667555	URINE-B-GONE
Serial Number:	78667574	PEE-B-GONE
Serial Number:	78667590	URINE-OFF STALL-KEEPER
Serial Number:	78667607	MATTRESS-MENDER
Serial Number:	78667615	URINE-MAID
Serial Number:	78667627	TINKLEPOO
Serial Number:	78667639	KENNEL-FRESH
Serial Number:	78667646	URINE-PROOF
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0434

900064709

Serial Number:	78667655	URINE-OUT
Serial Number:	78667662	PIDAL-PAL
Serial Number:	78687805	BIO-PRO RESEARCH
Serial Number:	78687853	BIO-PRO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2553449	URINE-OFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)261-0057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (239) 262-1001

Email: usptomail@whitelawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw

Address Line 1: 3838 Tamiami Trail North, Third Floor

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENVBIO 2 BIO-PRO 19 MARKS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen L. Kolacz	
Signature:	/Kathleen L. Kolacz/	
Date:	12/14/2006	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro ex Assign#page1.tif

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro ex Assign#page2.tif

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro ex Assign#page3.tif

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro Assign EXHIBIT 1#page1.tif

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro Assign EXHIBIT 1#page2.tif

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro assign EXHIBIT 2#page1.tif

source=Env Bio to Bio-Pro assign EXHIBIT 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES AND DEFINITIONS:

Party assigning Mark ("Assignor"): Environmental Biotech, Inc.

Assignor's state of incorporation: Florida

Assignor's Address: 1701 Biotech Way, Sarasota, Florida 34243

Party receiving Mark ("Assignee"): Bio-Pro Research, LLC

Assignee's state of incorporation: Florida

Assignee's Address: 1701 Biotech Way, Sarasota, Florida 34243

Marks:

Mark <u>registered</u> with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

US Registration No. 2553449 URINE-OFF

Marks applied for with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

US Serial No. 78/352565	BLACK LIGHT CLEAN
US Serial No. 78/496241	URINEX
US Serial No. 78/496272	URINE-X
US Serial No. 78/590129	UV CLEAN
US Serial No. 78/657989	URINE-DOCTOR
US Serial No. 78/658008	URINE-BUSTER
US Serial No. 78/667555	URINE-B-GONE
US Serial No. 78/667574	PEE-B-GONE
US Serial No. 78/667590	URINE-OFF STALL-KEEPER
US Serial No. 78/667607	MATTRESS-MENDER
US Serial No. 78/667615	URINE-MAID
US Serial No. 78/667627	TINKLEPOO
US Serial No. 78/667639	KENNEL-FRESH
US Serial No. 78/667646	URINE-PROOF
US Serial No. 78/667655	URINE-OUT
US Serial No. 78/667662	PIDAL-PAL
US Serial No. 78/687805	BIO-PRO RESEARCH
US Serial No. 78/687853	BIO-PRO RESEARCH and design

Assignment of Marks Environmental Biotech, Inc. Page 2

Marks registered with IP Australia:

Australian Registration No. 1049559 URINE-X Australian Registration No. 1049560 URINEX

Australian Registration No. 1049561 BLACK LIGHT CLEAN

Australian Registration No. 1049562 UV CLEAN Australian Registration No. 1049563 URINE-OFF

Marks <u>registered</u> with Intellectual Property Office of New Zealand:

New Zealand Registration No. 727764	URINEX
New Zealand Registration No. 727765	URINE-X
New Zealand Registration No. 727766	BLACK LIGHT CLEAN
New Zealand Registration No. 727767	UV CLEAN
New Zealand Registration No. 727768	URINE-OFF

Marks <u>registered</u> with the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market:

Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4376471 URINE-X
Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4376489 URINEX
Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4376455 URINE-OFF
Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4382396 BLACK LIGHT CLEAN

Mark **pending** with the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market:

Community Trademark (CTM) Trade mark No. 4376463 UV CLEAN

See Exhibit 1 for representations of marks identified as registered to Assignor.

See Exhibit 2 for representations of marks identified as applied for by Assignor.

Effective Date of this Assignment: 12/12/06

Assignment of Marks Environmental Biotech, Inc. Page 3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys assigns and sets over to Assignee, and all of Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including without limitation, goodwill in and to all of the Marks set forth herein.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the exclusive owner of the Marks, and has full right and authority to make this assignment, and that this assignment is free of any encumbrances, liens, judgments, security interests, and liabilities.

Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any further documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intents and purposes of this Assignment.

On behalf of Assignor, Environmental Biotech, Inc.

Signature of Assignor

Print Name and Title

EXHIBIT 1

UNITED STATES REGISTRATION

1. US Registration No. 2553449 URINE-OFF

AUSTRALIAN REGISTRATIONS

- 1. Australian Registration No. 1049559 URINE-X
- 2. Australian Registration No. 1049560 URINEX
- 3. Australian Registration No. 1049561 BLACK LIGHT CLEAN
- 4. Australian Registration No. 1049562 UV CLEAN
- 5. Australian Registration No. 1049563 URINE-OFF

NEW ZEALAND REGISTRATIONS

1	New Zealand	Registration	No 727764	URINEX
1.	TYCW Z Caranic	i ixegisti ation	110. /2//UT	UKIINLA

- 2. New Zealand Registration No. 727765 URINE-X
- 3. New Zealand Registration No. 727766 BLACK LIGHT CLEAN
- 4. New Zealand Registration No. 727767 UV CLEAN
- 5. New Zealand Registration No. 727768 URINE-OFF

COMMUNITY TRADEMARK (CTM) REGISTRATIONS

1. Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4376471 URINE-X

Assignment Environmental Biotech, Inc. EXHIBIT 1 Page 2

- 2. Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4376489 URINEX
- 3. Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4376455 URINE-OFF
- 4. Community Trademark (CTM) Registration No. 4382396 BLACK LIGHT CLEAN

EXHIBIT 2

<u>UNITED STATES PENDING APPLICATIONS</u>

1.	US Serial No. 78/352565	BLACK LIGHT CLEAN
2.	US Serial No. 78/496241	URINEX
3.	US Serial No. 78/496272	URINE-X
4.	US Serial No. 78/590129	UV CLEAN
5.	US Serial No. 78/657989	URINE-DOCTOR
6.	US Serial No. 78/658008	URINE-BUSTER
7.	US Serial No. 78/667555	URINE-B-GONE
8.	US Serial No. 78/667574	PEE-B-GONE
9.	US Serial No. 78/667590	URINE-OFF STALL-KEEPER
10.	US Serial No. 78/667607	MATTRESS-MENDER
11.	US Serial No. 78/667615	URINE-MAID
12.	US Serial No. 78/667627	TINKLEPOO
13.	US Serial No. 78/667639	KENNEL-FRESH
14.	US Serial No. 78/667646	URINE-PROOF
15.	US Serial No. 78/667655	URINE-OUT
16.	US Serial No. 78/667662	PIDAL-PAL
17.	US Serial No. 78/687805	BIO-PRO RESEARCH

Assignment of Marks Environmental Biotech, Inc. EXHIBIT 2 Page 2

18. US Serial No. 78/687853 BIO-PRO RESEARCH and design



COMMUNITY TRADEMARK (CTM) PENDING APPLICATION

1. Community Trademark (CTM) Trade mark No. 4376463 UV CLEAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 12/14/2006